

The Alford American Family Association

Serving the Alford community over 25 Years We Are Family!!

Freda Ragan Alford AAFA #0114s

Founding Member

October 28, 1930 – April 17, 2020

Obituary



Memphis - Freda R. Alford, 89, of Memphis, was born in Temple, Oklahoma and grew up in Greenville, Texas. She graduated from Greenville High School in 1947 and was editor of the High-Flash paper. She was deputy County Clerk in Greenville's Court House for four years. She left Greenville in 1950 following her marriage to Jimmy Alford of Memphis, Tennessee. Following her move to Memphis she began working at Fisher Insurance.

In 1952, she and husband Jimmy Alford built and pioneered a successful business in school day & senior photography, still known today as Jimmy Alford Studios.

Freda was crowned Queen of Sceptre of the 1957 Memphis Cotton Carnival.

Freda is survived by her three sons, Wes Alford (Tina), Steve Alford, Jody Alford (Vickie), 2 grand-children, Anna, and Wesley, 2 step-grand-children, Chris (Susanne), & Sarah (Matt), four step-great-grand-children, Kenedy, Paisley, Jerzey, & Miller and a brother, Ray Regan (Molly) of Greenville, Texas. Freda was preceded in death by her grand-daughter, Ashton Alford & husband Jimmy Alford.

Due to Covid-19, a small intimate private family service will be held at Memorial Park Funeral Home and Cemetery, 5668 Poplar Avenue in Memphis.

Memorial contributions can be made in honor of Freda to <u>St. Jude Children's Research</u> Hospital or the Alzheimer's Association.

Published in The Commercial Appeal from Apr. 20 to Apr. 23, 2020. Copied from the <u>Legacy</u> web page.

Personal Data

Birth: 28 Oct 1930

Temple, Cotton County, Oklahoma, USA

Death: 17 Apr 2020 (aged 89)

Memphis, Shelby County, Tennessee, USA

Burial: Memorial Park Cemetery

Memphis, Shelby County, Tennessee, USA

Lot: Mausoleum Memorial ID: 209310901



Photo Added by: Mary Ann Beil on 26 Jul 2016

Permission granted by the photographer.

Family Members

• Spouse James Wesley Alford, Jr., 1922–2015 (m. 1950)

Children
 James Wesley Alford, III
 Steve Alford
 Jody Alford

Information copied from the <u>Find-A-Grave</u> web page.